29/06/2025, 19:25 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730500

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10846

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, HARSAWA,

TEHSIL-FATEHPUR, DIST.SIKAR, RAJASTHAN, SIKAR,
RAJASTHAN - 332301

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Prashant sharma

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID gurukulinternational@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9414030551

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/raffiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/rteact.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/BuildingSafetyCert.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



29/06/2025, 19:25

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/fireSafetyCert.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/Certification.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/SafeDrinkingWater.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/Fees.pdf

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/Document.pdf

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/SMC.pdf

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/PTeacherA.pdf

http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/result.pdf

Prashant sharma

40

14

2/5



29/06/2025, 19:25 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT 13

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 96 95 98.96 NO

RESULT CLASS: Xli

1 2025 46 43 93.48 NO

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9429
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 38 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/aCkhJTVADNk?si=ZpgOFdPbnRp1aSnl
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ANIL DUTT ACHARYA TGT POST GRADUATION

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



29/06/2025, 19:25

2

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

SUNEEL KUMAR
VISHNU DUTT SHARMA
NARESH KUMAR
NIRMALA SONI

RAJ KISHOR PAREEK
SHALU SHARMA
MONIKA TAILOR
RASHI SHARMA
BHAWANA PAREEK
BHAWANA JANGID
SANGEETA SONI
SHARDA

SUMITRA

MONIKA SARMA
VINOD KUMAR PANDEY
SULEKHA RAJPUT
ANTIMA JANGID
REKHA SHARMA
KOMAL JANGIR
RANJU BALA

GIRIJA SONI

SUMIT KUMAR

Jyoti

SANJU SHARMA
RANJEET SHARMA
RAJEEV GOPAL
CHITRA DOTASARA

ANKIT SUROLIA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

B.A

B.ED

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M. COM, M.A. ENGLISH

B.A

B COM

MSC

B.A

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M. Com

B.A.

M.COM

M.SC

B.A.

M.Sc.

4/5



29/06/2025, 19:25

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SHRUTI JANGIR

HERSHIT KUMAR SHARMA

SUKHPAL SINGH

VARSHA CHOUDHARY

PRAKASH BIWAL

KRISHAN KUMAR

SONAM RANI

RAHUL SONI

ANI AKHTAR CHISHTI

PRADEEP KUMAR

PRASHANT SHARMA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

M.SC

B.SC

M.A.

M.SC

M.A.

M.SC.

B.SC

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC

M.A

5/5



