APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730500
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10846
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, HARSAWA, TEHSIL-FATEHPUR, DIST.SIKAR, RAJASTHAN, SIKAR, RAJASTHAN - 332301
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Prashant sharma
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gurukulinternational@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9414030551

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/raffiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/rteact.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/BuildingSafetyCert.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/fireSafetyCert.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/cbsepdf/SafeDrinkingWater.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/Fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/Document.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/PTeacherA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.gurukulinternationalschool.com/CBSEPDF/result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Prashant sharma
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	9
	TGT	14

	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	96	95	98.96	NO

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	46	43	93.48	NO

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9429
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/aCkhJTVADnk?si=ZpgOFdPbnRp1aSnl

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANIL DUTT ACHARYA	TGT	POST GRADUATION

2	SUNEEL KUMAR	PET	POST GRADUATION
3	VISHNU DUTT SHARMA	TGT	GRADUATION
4	NARESH KUMAR	PGT	B.A
5	NIRMALA SONI	TGT	B.ED
6	RAJ KISHOR PAREEK	PRT	GRADUATION
7	SHALU SHARMA	PRT	GRADUATION
8	MONIKA TAILOR	PRT	POST GRADUATION
9	RASHI SHARMA	TGT	GRADUATION
10	BHAWANA PAREEK	TGT	POST GRADUATION
11	BHAWANA JANGID	PRT	POST GRADUATION
12	SANGEETA SONI	PRT	GRADUATION
13	SHARDA	NTT	POST GRADUATION
14	SUMITRA	NTT	GRADUATION
15	MONIKA SARMA	PRT	GRADUATION
16	VINOD KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	M. COM, M.A. ENGLISH
17	SULEKHA RAJPUT	PRT	B.A
18	ANTIMA JANGID	PRT	В СОМ
19	REKHA SHARMA	NTT	MSC
20	KOMAL JANGIR	PRT	B.A
21	RANJU BALA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
22	GIRIJA SONI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
23	SUMIT KUMAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	GRADUATION
24	Jyoti	PRT	M. Com
25	SANJU SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
26	RANJEET SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
27	RAJEEV GOPAL	PGT	M.SC
28	CHITRA DOTASARA	PRT	B.A.
29	ANKIT SUROLIA	PGT	M.Sc.

	. 0.20	manuals, Justissans Details e. i. u te e.e.	
30	SHRUTI JANGIR	TGT	M.SC
31	HERSHIT KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	B.SC
32	SUKHPAL SINGH	TGT	M.A.
33	VARSHA CHOUDHARY	TGT	M.SC
34	PRAKASH BIWAL	TGT	M.A.
35	KRISHAN KUMAR	TGT	M.SC.
36	SONAM RANI	TGT	B.SC
37	RAHUL SONI	PGT	M.SC.
38	ANI AKHTAR CHISHTI	PGT	M.SC. M.A
39	PRADEEP KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
40	PRASHANT SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	M.SC